CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON MAY 28, 2019

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- Franklin Boro 2019-20 School District Budget Statement Tax Levy Certification Form A
- 2. Wallkill Valley Regional H.S. District Taxes for School Year 2019-2020
- Wallkill Valley Regional H.S. 2019-20 School District Budget Statement Tax Levy Certification Form A
- Letter to Municipal Clerk, from State of New Jersey Department of Education, Cindy Lee, Director, Office of State Aid Entitlements and Payments, re: 2019-2020 Municipal Percentage Shares for Tax Levies for Regional School Districts and Districts Merged Pursuant to P.L. 2009, c.78.
- Montague Township resolution 2019-44 in support of senate bill no. 1683 and assembly bill 4267 a bill which would close loopholes in the state's solid waste regulatory and oversight system.
- Montague Township resolution 2019-48 proclaiming to local residents and businesses that the municipality will not collect new stormwater management or rain taxes.
- 7. Letter to Alison McHose, from John H. Moyle, P.E., Director, Division of Dam Safety & Flood Control, re: Dam Safety Inspection Report for Franklin Pond Dam, NJ Dam File No. 22-227.

REPORTS (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Police Department Report – April 2019

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None

RESOLUTIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of May 28, 2019.